SB0768/228076/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 768

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Robey" and substitute "Robey, and Forehand"; in line 5, strike "an online" and substitute "a video"; in line 6, strike "allowing" and substitute "requiring"; in line 7, strike "online" and substitute "video"; in the same line, strike "or outside"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "Maryland;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "30" and substitute "NO MORE THAN 15"; in line 7, strike "AN ONLINE" and substitute "A VIDEO"; in line 8, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; in the same line, strike "OR OUTSIDE"; in line 9, after "CLASSROOM;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with "AND" in line 12 down through "MARYLAND;" in line 14.